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Spain is beginning to feel a bit like living in England – golf cancelled 

due to rain.  A positive is that the reservoirs will be filling up, but even 

with the amount we are having it will be almost impossible to collect 

enough water to have a summer, without restrictions.  

This week unfortunately is not looking great, the weather apps are all 

predicting rain.  Hopefully, we will manage to play the DC Memorial on 

Saturday and St Patricks Day on Sunday.  I know a few have also flown 

in for their Matchplay. Take the opportunity as and when you can to try 

and play them and best of luck.

The Charity Texas Scramble organised by Cornelia Busch has been 

moved to Friday 8th of August, the sun will out by then and many will 

support Centro Contigo in La Linea.

The ground staff are working very hard tidying up the course, after the 

huge amounts of rain that has fallen.  
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COMPETITIONS OF THE WEEK 

Tuesday 4th March 

3 Ladies – friendly 3 ball – non federated

Debbie, Noelle & Tammy managed to play

without rain and ended up having a great

round.  Tammy scored an impressive

40 points -.  

Thursday 6th March

CANCELLED DUE TO RAIN

WEEKEND COMPETITIONS

Saturday 8th March                              Sunday 9th March

Red, White & Blue Texas Scramble    Quadrangular at Aloha

CANCELLED DUE TO RAIN                 POSTPONED DUE TO RAIN

A few of the ladies had lunch

at the club.  We celebrated 

International Women’s Day

acknowledging the strength, 

courage, and achievements of

women across the world

in the usual San Roque style.

– what else can you do when 

it is pouring with rain and

all suffering from cabin fever!!
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AND FINALLY

Lots of rescheduling so March/April diary now looking V BUSY!!

LOVING THE RAIN AS WE NEED IT – THE SUN WILL BE BACK 

UPCOMING EVENTS  - Ladies tee off after the men in March

Tuesday 11th March       Ladies competition – 49 tees

Wednesday 12th March  Interclub vs Aloha – away -postponed

Thursday 13th March      Ladies competition – World Series

Saturday 15th March       DC Memorial Putter

Sunday 16th March         St Patricks Mixed Green Ball

Monday 17th March         Interclub vs Sotogrande Away

Tuesday 18th March        Ladies competition – 49 tees

Wednesday 19th March   Interclub vs Aloha Home

Thursday 20th March       Mixed Competition

Sunday 23rd March          Monthly Medal - 56 tees

HAVE A GREAT WEEK

AND

ENJOY THE GOLF HOPEFULLY !!

NICKY XXX
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